502560984 11/07/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2606711

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HIROYUKI NAKASUKA	09/30/2013
DAISUKE HABA	09/30/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KAI R&D CENTER CO., LTD	
Street Address:	1110 OYANA	
City:	SEKI-SHI, GIFU-KEN	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	501-3992	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14116172

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (703)707-9112

 Phone:
 703 707 9110

Email: mailbox@poszlaw.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: POSZ LAW GROUP, PLC
Address Line 1: 12040 SOUTH LAKES DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 101

Address Line 4: RESTON, VIRGINIA 20191

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	36_026_TN
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID G. POSZ
Signature:	/David G. Posz/
Date:	11/07/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=_Assignment_001#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 031561 FRAME: 0167

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned inventor(s) hereby: 1) Sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to KAI R&D CENTER CO., LTD. (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), which has a business office 1110, Oyana, Seki-shi, Gifu-ken 501-3992 Japan, the entire right, title, and interest in any and all inventions and improvements disclosed in, application(s) based upon, and Patent(s) granted upon the information which is disclosed in the application entitled: PIVOTING RAZOR 2) Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said application, or any division, continuation, substitute or reissue thereof, to the ASSIGNEE. 3) Agree to execute all papers and documents and perform any acts which are reasonably necessary in connection with the prosecution of said application, as well as any derivative applications thereof and/or the enforcement of patents resulting from such applications. Signed on the date(s) indicated beside my(our) signature(s). Hibyoki NAKASUKA 30 Sep, 2013

Date:

Name: Hiroyuki NAKASUKA Daisuke HABA 30 Sep, 2013 Name: Daisuke HABA Witness: Aleund. Obuch Date; 30 Sys. +073

> PATENT REEL: 031561 FRAME: 0168

RECORDED: 11/07/2013